503042753 10/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3089352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLOTTA BERGHARD	09/03/2014
MAGNUS BERGLUND	09/03/2014
PATRIK STRÖMBERG	09/03/2014
MALIN LINDBORG	09/05/2014
ELIN GUNNERIUSSON	09/05/2014
JOACHIM FELDWISCH	09/05/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWEDISH ORPHAN BIOVITRUM AB (PUBL)
Street Address:	S-112 76
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14378522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: cRomanello@CantorColburn.Com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AAB0023US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD E. GARABEDIAN, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Todd E. Garabedian/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2014	

Total Attachments: 2 source=7AV7796#page1.tif

PATENT 503042753 REEL: 034077 FRAME: 0777

source=7AV7796#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034077 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE:

- (1) Charlotta Berghard, residing at Tomtebogatan 10, S-113 39 Stockholm (SE),
- (2) Magnus Berglund, residing at Törnvägen 23, S-136 72 Vendelsö (SE),
- (3) Patrik Strömberg, residing at Kanalvägen 28 B, S-191 34 Sollentuna (SE),
- (4) Malin Lindborg, residing at Hindvägen 5, S-132 48 Saltsjö-Boo (SE),
- (5) Elin Gunneriusson, residing at Älgövägen 21, S-133 36 Saltsjöbaden (SE),
- (6) Joachim Feldwisch, residing at Korallvägen 16, S-135 42 Tyresö (SE),

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

POLYPEPTIDES BINDING TO HUMAN COMPLEMENT C5

for which we:

- () have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;
- (X) have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on <u>August 13, 2014</u> under Serial No. <u>14/378,522</u> and;

WHEREAS, SWEDISH ORPHAN BIOVITRUM AB (PUBL), a Corporation, having a place of business at S-112 76, Stockholm, Sweden is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said SWEDISH ORPHAN BIOVITRUM AB (PUBL), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said SWEDISH ORPHAN BIOVITRUM AB (PUBL), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 2

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said SWEDISH ORPHAN BIOVITRUM AB (PUBL) its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said SWEDISH ORPHAN BIOVITRUM AB (PUBL), its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date: Coplemon 3, 2014	Charlotta Berghard	L.S
Date: September 3 2014	16,7 Ber 1 Magnus Berglund	LS
Date: September 3, 2017	Patrik Strömberg	L.S
Date: september 5, 2014.	Malin Lindborg	L.S
Date: Sphinber 52014.	Clés Conneciusson	L.S
Date: <u>Sephinber 5, 2014,</u>	Joachim Feldwisch	L.S

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/31/2014